

## RAYTECH CORPORATION ASBESTOS PERSONAL INJURY SETTLEMENT TRUST

May 1, 2023

## Dear Claimants' Counsel:

The Raytech Trustees, after consulting with and receiving the consent of the TAC and the Legal Representative, have determined that it is in the long-term interest of Trust beneficiaries to impose a \$75.00 Claim Processing Fee for all claims submitted to the Trust on June 1, 2023 or later, which will be refundable for valid claims.

As of June 1, 2023, the Trust will not process a claim unless and until the Claim Processing Fee has been paid. If the Claims Processing Fee is not received within sixty (60) days of the Trust's receipt of the claim, the claim will be rejected and the Statute of Limitations will not be considered to have been tolled.

If the claim is approved for payment, the Claim Processing Fee will be refunded in full at the time of the payment of the claim. The Claim Processing Fee will be forfeited by any claimant whose claim is denied by the Trust and the claimant is unable to cure the denial in the time allotted, or who withdraws the claim or has the claim withdrawn by the Trust.

Please submit your Claim Processing Fee by check made payable to the "Raytech Corporation Asbestos Personal Injury Settlement Trust" and submit it to the CPF at: 1771 W. Diehl Rd., Suite 220 Naperville, IL 60563.

We look forward to continuing to work with you. Should you have any questions, please contact the CPF help desk at 630-281-6600 or ehelp@CPF-INC.com.